

Environmental Research Center, Inc.

3111 Camino Del Rio North, Suite 400 San Diego, CA 92108 Phone: 619.500.3090 www.erc501c3.org

June 8, 2021

Via upload to the AG website only

Proposition 65 Enforcement Reporting Attention: Prop 65 Coordinator 1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000 Post Office Box 70550 Oakland, California 94612-0550

RE: Notice of Violation by Environmental Research Center, Inc. against Sneakz, LLC,

individually and dba Sneakz Organic

AG numbers 2021-00752 and 2021-00836

Dear Prop 65 Coordinator:

On March 25, 2021 and April 6, 2021, Environmental Research Center, Inc. (ERC) filed Notices of Violation against Sneakz, LLC, individually and dba Sneakz Organic, for alleged violations involving lead contamination of multiple nutritional supplement products. The AG numbers are 2021-0752 and 2021-00836. ERC agreed to drop this matter and now wishes to have the Attorney General officially notate on its website that the Notices have been withdrawn.

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Chris Heptinstall
Executive Director

Environmental Research Center, Inc.

cc: (via email only at lduncan@productlawgroup.com)

Laura Metz Duncan, Esquire